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Dear Members of All Saints

or many months now, All Saints has been emailing a Weekly Update to our mem-

bership that has become a very popular and preferred way of letting everyone know

of the many activities that our various ministries will be engaged in through the
coming week.

We’ve also observed that much of the information found within the Weekly Update dupli-
cates material contained in our bi-monthly Notebook publication. In addition, our Note-
book is much more costly to produce and send.

So, a decision has been made that this November/December copy of the Notebook will
be its final printing, If you are a parishioner who does not receive email, you can either re-
quest that we send you a copy of the Weekly Update via regular mail or they are also made
available to our members as you are leaving the church.

If you’ve never read the Update, we encourage you to start and believe you’ll find it fills
your every need for keeping up with the many fabulous ministries at All Saints.
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November 2018

Fellowship Fridays
Bride’s Parlor

Youth Lock-In
Thomas Center

Food Sunday

Baptisms
Church

Fellowship Fridays
Bride’s Parlor

Love Wins Weekend
Giving Thanks Dinner
Thomas Center

Fellowship Guild
Bride’s Parlor

Percolating Chats
Wilson Porch

Coalition for the Homeless
Thomas Center

School Closed

Offices Closed
Close at noon on Wednesday

Thanksgiving Eve Service
Church

Thanksgiving Day

Daughters of the King (DOK)
Chapel and Bride’s Patlor

Fellowship Fridays
Bride’s Parlor

Friday, November 2
9:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.

Friday and Saturday
November 2 - 3

Sunday, November 4

Sunday, November 4
9:00 a.m. Service

Friday, November 9
9:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.

Saturday and Sunday
November 10 and 11

Sunday, November 11
6:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

Monday, November 12
1100 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Sunday, November 18
10:15 am. - 11:15 a.m.

Tuesday, November 20
5:15 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.

November 19 - 23

Wednesday - Friday
November 21 - 23

Wednesday, November 21
6:00 p.m. - 7:00 pm.

Thursday, November 22

Tuesday, November 27
10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Friday, November 30
9:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.

All Saints Clergy:

The Rev. Ernie Bennett, Interin Rector

frernieb@allsaintswp.com

The Rev. Russell Wohlever, Assistant

frrussellw@allsaintswp.com

The Rev. Elizabeth S. Tucker, Deacon

December 2018

Food Sunday

Advent Wreath Workshop

Christmas Tea hosted by the

Sunday, December 2

Sunday, December 2
10:15 a.m. - 11:15 a.m.

Thursday, December 6

Thursday Morning Women’s Bible Study

Mary Martha Parlor

Love Wins Weekend

Fellowship Guild

9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

Saturday and Sunday
December 8 and 9

Monday, December 10

Advent and Christmas Music Program

Church and Bride’s Parlor

Daughters of the King (DOK)
Chapel and Bride’s Parlor

ASYM—Skating in the Park
Central Park

Percolating Chats
Wilson Porch

11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Tuesday, December 11
10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, December 12
7:00 p.m.

Sunday, December 16
10:15 a.m. - 11:15 a.m.

Advent & Christmas Music ProgramSunday, December 16

Church

Coalition for the Homeless
Thomas Center

School Christmas Pageant
Thomas Center

School Closed
Church Offices Closed
Children’s Christmas Pageant

Thomas Center

Christmas Eve Services
Church

Christmas Day Service
Church

Offices Closed

2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Tuesday, December 18
5:15 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.

Wednesday, December 19
6:30 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Thursday, December 20
through Friday, January 4

Monday - Wednesday
December 24 - 26

Monday, December 24
4:00 p.m.

Monday, December 24
6:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

Tuesday, December 25
10:00 a.m.

Monday - Tuesday
December 31 - January 1

denlizt@allsaintswp.com

For all Pastoral Care issues, whether emergency or non-
emergency, call anytime: (407) 647-3413.

** Parish Administrators Office Open
from 9:00 a.m.—3:00 p.m. on Monday,
December 31.




